

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15502	Version: 0	Name:	Purchase of computers for the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/31/2005		In control:	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	
On agenda:	5/31/2005		Final action:	6/6/2005	
Title:	A RESOLUTION transferring \$15,400.00 within the 2005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund at no additional cost to the County to purchase computers for the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.				
Sponsors:	Scott Burnett, Dennis Waits				
Indexes:	ANTI-DRUG, COMPUTER/EQUIPMENT				
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2005	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
6/6/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/6/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/3/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
5/31/2005	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$15,400.00 within the 2005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund at no additional cost to the County to purchase computers for the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.

RESOLUTION # 15502, May 31, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett and Dennis Waits, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force for Jackson County has a need for personal

computers for departmental operations; and,

WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Public Safety has approved a revision in the budget of the

Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force Grant to allow for the purchase of computer equipment at no

File #: 15502, Version: 0

additional cost to the County as set forth in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION

FROM TO

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force

008-4147-6790

008-4147-8171

Other Contractual Services \$15,400 Personal

Computers \$15,400

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Resolution, Resolution # _____ of May 31, 2005 was duly passed on _____June 6_____, 2005 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	9	Nays (C

Abstaining ____0___

Absent ____0____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE: 008 4147 6790 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force Other Contractual Services NOT TO EXCEED: \$15,400.00

Date

Director of the Department of Finance